Rev. C – 24-Aug-01
1
Features
• 3 identical bidirectional link channels allowing full duplex communication under
selectable transmit rate from 1.25 up to 200 Mbit/s in each direction
• A COmmunication Memory Interface (COMI) provides autonomous accesses to a
communication memory which are controlled by an arbitration unit, allowing two
TSS901E to share one Dual Port Ram without external arbitration

TSS901E
Rev. C – 24-Aug-01
Ordering Information
(*) Contact factory
Part-number Temp. Range Package Quality Flow
TSS901EMA-E 25°C MQFPL 196-pin Engineering sample
TSS901EAM -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin MIL
5962-01A1701QXC -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin QML-Q
TSS901EA/883(*) -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin /883S Class B
TSS901EASC -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin SCC 9000 level C
5962-01A1701VXC -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin QML-V
TSS901EASB -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin SCC 9000 level B
TSS901EAS/883(*) -55°C +125°C MQFPL 196-pin /883S Class S
TSS901EMC-E 25°C Die Engineering sample
5962-01A1701Q9A -55°C +125°C Die QML-Q
5962-01A1701V9A -55°C +125°C Die QML-V
© Atmel Nantes SA, 2001.
Atmel Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company’s standard warranty